Discrete valve/body piping
Pilot operated explosion-proof 5-port valve pneumatic valve
4F1/3*0EX Series
NAMUR standards option
 Pressure and explosion proof construction ExdIIBT4 (group IIB/temperature class T4)
 Japan Conformity Certificate No. TC20523
 Korea Conformity Certificate No. 15-AV4B0-0389
 Taiwan Conformity Certificate No. ITRI (2015) No. 00216

cable O.D. 13 cannot be selected.
Precautions for model No. selection
How to order
Model No.A
Port sizeC
Solenoid positionB
Applicable cable O.D.D
OptionE
Organizations for
explosive-proof
certification
G
1 0EX GNM R KR10 AC100V
VoltageF
4F3
4F1 4F3
Code Description
A  Model No.
4F1 4F1 Series
4F3 4F3 Series
B  Solenoid position
1 2 position single
2 2-position double
C  Port size
NM NAMUR standards (port size Rc1/4)
D  Applicable cable O.D.
9 ø7.5 to ø9.5� (*5)
10 ø9.5 to ø10.5
11 ø10.5 to ø11.5
13 ø11.5 to ø13.5� (*5)
E  Option
Blank No option
R Position change of manual override
F  Voltage
AC100V 100 VAC (50/60 Hz)
AC200V 200 VAC (50/60 Hz)
DC24V 24 VDC
DC12V 12 VDC
AC110V 110 VAC (50/60 Hz)
AC220V 220 VAC (50/60 Hz)
* Other made-to-order products
[AC voltage]
12V, 24V, 48V
115V, 120V, 125V
127V, 210V, 230V
240V, 250V, 380V
[DC voltage]
45V, 48V, 80V
100V, 110V, 125V
G  Organizations for explosive-proof certification
Blank Japan certification (TIIS)
KR Korea certification (KOSHA)
TW Taiwan certification (ITRI)
CN China certification (CCC)
[Example of model No.]
4F310EX-NM-G10-R-AC100V-KR